

JJDPC MONTHLY MEETING DATES - 2022

January 13, 2022 @ 11:30 AM Virtual (Follows Inter-Agency Meeting)

February 10, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Hemet Station (439 Acacia St. STE B, Hemet, CA 92544)

March 10, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Indio Probation Office (47940 Arabia St. Indio, CA 92201)

April 14, 2022 @ 11:30 AM District Attorney's Office (3960 Orange St. Riverside, CA 92501)

May 12, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Banning DPSS (901 E. Ramsey St. Banning, CA 92220)

June 9, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Moreno Valley Probation Office (14325 Fredrick St., Moreno Valley, CA 92553)

July 14, 2022 @ 11:30 AM Rustin Conference Center (2085 Rustin Ave., Riverside, CA 92507)

August 11, 2022 @ 1:30 PM San Jacinto Probation Office (1330 S. State St. San Jacinto, CA 92583)

September 8, 2022 @ 1:30 PM (CANCELED) YCR (23119 Cottonwood Ave. Bldg. B Moreno Valley, CA 92553

October 13, 2022 @ 11:30 AM Rustin Conference Center (2085 Rustin Ave., Riverside, CA 92507) Room # 1056

November 10, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Research Park (1201 Research Park Ste 100, Riverside, CA 92507)

December 8, 2022 @ 1:30 PM Banning DPSS (901 E. Ramsey St. Banning, CA 92220)

APPROVED: DECEMBER 9, 2021

In Accordance with State Law (The Brown Act):

- The meetings of the Juvenile Justice & Delinquency Prevention Commission are open to the public. The public may address the commission within the subject matter jurisdiction of the Commission.
- Disable persons may request disability related accommodations in order to address the JJDPC.
 Reasonable accommodations can be made to assist disabled persons if requested 24-hours prior to the meeting by contacting Riverside County Probation Department at (951) 600-6776.
- The public may review open session materials at <u>https://probation.com.riverside.ca.us</u> under JJPDC tab.
- Items may be called out of order.
- Agenda will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.
- Cancellations will be posted 72-hours prior to meeting.